TYPE Original Research
PUBLISHED 08 December 2022
DOI 10.3389/fspas.2022.1073664
OPEN ACCESS
EDITED BY
Abhishek Kumar Srivastava,
Indian Institute of Technology (BHU), India
REVIEWED BY

Publisher’s note
All claims expressed in this article are solely those
of the authors and do not necessarily represent those of
their affiliated organizations, or those of the publisher,
the editors and the reviewers. Any product that may be
evaluated in this article, or claim that may be made by its
manufacturer, is not guaranteed or endorsed by the publisher.
References
Banerjee, D., Krishna Prasad, S., Pant, V., McLaughlin, J. A., Antolin,
P., Magyar, N., et al. (2021). Magnetohydrodynamic waves in open
coronal structures. Space Sci. Rev. 217, 76. doi:10.1007/s11214-021-
00849-0
Braginskii, S. I. (1965). Transport processes in a plasma.Rev. Plasma Phys. 1, 205.
Cho, I. H., Cho, K. S., Nakariakov, V. M., Kim, S., and Kumar, P. (2016).
Comparison of damped oscillations in solar and stellar X-ray flares. Astrophys. J.
830, 110. doi:10.3847/0004-637X/830/2/110
Claes, N., De Jonghe, J., and Keppens, R. (2020). Legolas: A modern
tool for magnetohydrodynamic spectroscopy. Astrophys. J. Suppl. Ser. 251, 25.
doi:10.3847/1538-4365/abc5c4
De Moortel, I., and Hood, A. W. (2003). The damping of slow MHD waves in

King, D. B., Nakariakov, V. M., Deluca, E. E., Golub, L., and McClements, K.
G. (2003). Propagating EUV disturbances in the Solar corona: Two-wavelength
observations. Astron. Astrophys. 404, L1–L4. doi:10.1051/0004-6361:20030763
Kolotkov, D. Y., Duckenfield, T. J., and Nakariakov, V. M. (2020). Seismological
constraints on the solar coronal heating function. Astron. Astrophys. 644, A33.
doi:10.1051/0004-6361/202039095
Kolotkov, D. Y., Nakariakov, V. M., and Zavershinskii, D. I. (2019). Damping of
slow magnetoacoustic oscillations by the misbalance between heating and cooling
processes in the solar corona. Astron. Astrophys. 628, A133. doi:10.1051/0004-
6361/201936072
Kolotkov, D. Y., Zavershinskii, D. I., and Nakariakov, V. M. (2021). The solar
corona as an active medium for magnetoacoustic waves. Plasma Phys. control.
Fusion 63, 124008. doi:10.1088/1361-6587/ac36a5
Krishna Prasad, S., Banerjee, D., and Van Doorsselaere, T. (2014). Frequency-
dependent damping in propagating slowmagneto-acoustic waves.Astrophys. J. 789,
118. doi:10.1088/0004-637X/789/2/118
Krishna Prasad, S., Jess, D. B., Klimchuk, J. A., and Banerjee,
D. (2017). Unravelling the components of a multi-thermal coronal
loop using magnetohydrodynamic seismology. Astrophys. J. 834, 103.
doi:10.3847/1538-4357/834/2/103
Krishna Prasad, S., Raes, J. O., Van Doorsselaere, T., Magyar, N., and Jess, D. B.
(2018). The polytropic index of solar coronal plasma in sunspot fan loops and its
temperature dependence. Astrophys. J. 868, 149. doi:10.3847/1538-4357/aae9f5
Kupriyanova, E. G., Kashapova, L. K., Van Doorsselaere, T., Chowdhury, P.,
Srivastava, A. K., and Moon, Y.-J. (2019). Quasi-periodic pulsations in a solar
flare with an unusual phase shift. Mon. Not. R. Astron. Soc. 483, 5499–5507.
doi:10.1093/mnras/sty3480
Li, B., Antolin, P., Guo, M. Z., Kuznetsov, A. A., Pascoe, D. J., Van Doorsselaere,
T., et al. (2020).Magnetohydrodynamic fast sausagewaves in the solar corona. Space
Sci. Rev. 216, 136. doi:10.1007/s11214-020-00761-z
Lim, D., Nakariakov, V. M., and Moon, Y.-J. (2022). Slow magnetoacoustic
oscillations in stellar coronal loops. Astrophys. J. 931, 63. doi:10.3847/1538-
4357/ac69d8
Mandal, S., Magyar, N., Yuan, D., Van Doorsselaere, T., and Banerjee, D. (2016).
Forwardmodeling of propagating slow waves in coronal loops and their frequency-
dependent damping. Astrophys. J. 820, 13. doi:10.3847/0004-637X/820/1/13
Marsh, M. S., Walsh, R. W., and Plunkett, S. (2009). Three-dimensional coronal
slow modes: Toward three-dimensional seismology. Astrophys. J. 697, 1674–1680.
doi:10.1088/0004-637X/697/2/1674
Muñoz, P. A., Büchner, J., and Kilian, P. (2017). Turbulent transport

Owen, N. R., De Moortel, I., and Hood, A. W. (2009). Forward modelling to
determine the observational signatures of propagating slow waves for TRACE,
SoHO/CDS, and Hinode/EIS. Astron. Astrophys. 494, 339–353. doi:10.1051/0004-
6361:200810828
Pascoe, D. J., Anfinogentov, S., Nisticò, G., Goddard, C. R., and Nakariakov, V.
M. (2017). Coronal loop seismology using damping of standing kink oscillations
by mode coupling. II. additional physical effects and Bayesian analysis. Astron.
Astrophys. 600, A78. doi:10.1051/0004-6361/201629702
Prasad, A., Srivastava, A. K., Wang, T., and Sangal, K. (2022). Role of non-ideal
dissipation with heating-cooling misbalance on the phase shifts of standing slow
magnetohydrodynamic waves. Sol. Phys. 297, 5. doi:10.1007/s11207-021-01940-z
Reale, F., Lopez-Santiago, J., Flaccomio, E., Petralia, A., and Sciortino, S. (2018).
X-ray flare oscillations track plasma sloshing along star-disk magnetic tubes in the
orion star-forming region. Astrophys. J. 856, 51. doi:10.3847/1538-4357/aaaf1f
Reale, F. (2016). Plasma sloshing in pulse-heated solar and stellar coronal loops.
Astrophys. J. 826, L20. doi:10.3847/2041-8205/826/2/L20
Reale, F., Testa, P., Petralia, A., and Kolotkov, D. Y. (2019). Large-amplitude
quasiperiodic pulsations as evidence of impulsive heating in hot transient
loop systems detected in the EUV with SDO/AIA. Astrophys. J. 884, 131.
doi:10.3847/1538-4357/ab4270
Shen, Y., Zhou, X., Duan, Y., Tang, Z., Zhou, C., and Tan, S. (2022).
Coronal quasi-periodic fast-mode propagating wave trains. Sol. Phys. 297, 20.
doi:10.1007/s11207-022-01953-2
Spitzer, L. (1962). Physics of fully ionized gases. Am. J. Phys. 31, 891.
doi:10.1119/1.1969155
Van Doorsselaere, T., Srivastava, A. K., Antolin, P., Magyar, N., Vasheghani
Farahani, S., Tian, H., et al. (2020). Coronal heating by MHD waves. Space Sci. Rev.
216, 140. doi:10.1007/s11214-020-00770-y
Van Doorsselaere, T., Wardle, N., Del Zanna, G., Jansari, K., Verwichte, E., and
Nakariakov, V. M. (2011). The first measurement of the adiabatic index in the solar
corona using time-dependent spectroscopy of hinode/EIS observations. Astrophys.
J. 727, L32. doi:10.1088/2041-8205/727/2/L32
Wang, T., Innes, D. E., andQiu, J. (2007). Determination of the coronal magnetic
field from hot-loop oscillations observed by SUMER and SXT. Astrophys. J. 656,
598–609. doi:10.1086/510424
Wang, T., and Ofman, L. (2019). Determination of transport coefficients by